QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
DME Stellar® 5000
Hot Runner Systems
Round and Rectangular MNAs
         Stellar® MNAs
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Gating Style Selection .......................................................................................................................... 3

Number of Drops
Table 2: Number of Drops
for Each Gate Circle Diameter
NOTE: Position gate detail within ±0.013mm/.0005in from nominal.
Gate Circle
Diameter (mm)
Number of Drops
3 4 6 8
40 ✓ ✓ ✓ —
50 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
70 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
90 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Round MNA Item Numbers
Manifold and Components
Sub-Assembly Item No. Description O.D.
SRD4003 Ø40 3-Drop
Ø72.00
[2.835]
SRD4004 Ø40 4-Drop
SRD4006 Ø40 6-Drop
SRD5003 Ø50 3-Drop
Ø85.00
[3.346]
SRD5004 Ø50 4-Drop
SRD5006 Ø50 6-Drop
SRD5008 Ø50 8-Drop
SRD7003 Ø70 3-Drop
Ø106.50
[4.193]
SRD7004 Ø70 4-Drop
SRD7006 Ø70 3-Drop
SRD7008 Ø70 8-Drop
SRD9003 Ø90 3-Drop
Ø126.50
[4.980]
SRD9004 Ø90 4-Drop
SRD9006 Ø90 6-Drop
SRD9008 Ø90 8-Drop
         Stellar® MNAs
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
7

50mm
pitch
70mm
pitch
90mm
pitch
Table 3: Rectangular MNA Item Numbers
Manifold and
Components
Sub-
Assembly
Item No. Description
Dimensions
(Length x Width)
Millimeters Inches
SRC3002 2-Drop 30 73.02 x 65.00 2.875 x 2.559
SRC4002 2-Drop 40 83.00 x 65.00 3.268 x 2.559
SRC5002 2-Drop 50 92.00 x 65.00 3.622 x 2.559
SRC7002 2-Drop 70 101.60 x 65.00 4.00 x 2.559
SRC9002 2-Drop 90 122.00 x 65.00 4.803 x 2.559
SRC0004
4-Drop
17x21
79.02 x 65.00 3.111 x 2.559
SRC3304
4-Drop
30x30
73.02 x 65.00 2.875 x 2.559
SRC3004 4-Drop Inline 141.00 x 65.00 5.551 x 2.559
SRC3306 6-Drop 30 101.00 x 78.00 3.976 x 3.071
SRC3308 8-Drop 30 135.00 x 79.00 5.315 x 3.110
SRC3312 12-Drop 30 135.00 x 105.00 5.315 x 4.134
SRC3316 16-Drop 30 135.00 x 135.00 5.315 x 5.315
50